The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan (ICAP), vide its circular no. 07/2024 dated May 15, 2024, provided the guidance

on IAS 12 application guidance on accounting for minimum taxes and final taxes.The Company has accounted for the change in its
accounting policy as per the requirement of IAS 8 ‘Accounting Polices, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors’. The Company has
applied the accounting policy of IAS 12 as per the guidance. Resultantly, there is a reclassification of Final taxes previously classified
as current tax under ‘Taxation - net’ in the unconsolidated condensed interim statement of profit or loss appearing below ‘Profit before
taxation’, to ‘Taxation - Final Taxes’ (categorized as levy as per IFRIC 21/IAS 37).

3.2	 Impacts on the Company’s unconsolidated condensed interim statement of profit or loss and unconsolidated condensed
interim statement of cash flows:

June 30, 2023
Unconsolidated Condensed Interim Statement of Profit or Loss As previously

Reported
Re-

Classification As Restated
(Un-Audited)

 --------------------- (Rupees "000") ---------------------
Six Months
Taxation - Final Taxes  -   (149,870)  (149,870)
Taxation - (current)  (289,095)  149,870  (139,225)

 (289,095)  -   (289,095)

Three Months
Taxation - Final taxes  -   (91,177)  (91,177)
Taxation - (current)  (175,688)  91,177  (84,511)

 (175,688)  -   (175,688)

Unconsolidated  Condensed Interim Statement Of Cash Flows
(Un-Audited)

Cashflow from operating activities
Profit before taxation  887,722  (149,870)  737,852
Taxation - Final taxes  -   149,870  149,870
Cashflow from operating activities  887,722  -   887,722

Jahangir Siddiqui & Co. Ltd. | | Jahangir Siddiqui & Co. Ltd.Half yearly Report June 30, 2024 Half yearly Report June 30, 2024 19

NOTES TO THE UNCONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM
FINANCIAL INFORMATION (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

3.3	 There is no impact of restatements mentioned in note 3.2 on the Company’s total investing or financing cash flows for the period ended
June 30, 2023.

3.4	 There is no impact of restatements mentioned in note 3.2 on the Company’s unconsolidated condensed interim statement of financial

[…]

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan (ICAP), vide its circular no. 07/2024 dated May 15, 2024, provided the guidance

on IAS 12 application guidance on accounting for minimum taxes and final taxes.The Group has accounted for the change in its
accounting policy as per the requirement of IAS 8 ‘Accounting Polices, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors’. The Group
has applied the accounting policy of IAS 12 as per the guidance. Resultantly, there is a reclassification of Minimum and Final taxes
previously classified as current tax under ‘Taxation - net’ in the consolidated condensed interim statement of profit or loss appearing
below ‘Profit before taxation’, to ‘Taxation - Minimum and Final Taxes’ (categorized as levy as per IFRIC 21/IAS 37).

3.1.1	 Impacts on the Group’s consolidated condensed interim statement of profit or loss and consolidated condensed interim
statement of cash flows:

June 30, 2023
Consolidated Condensed Interim Statement of Profit or Loss As previously

Reported
Re-

Classification As Restated
(Un-Audited)

 --------------------- (Rupees "000") ---------------------
Six Months
Taxation - Minimum Taxes  -   2,927  2,927
Taxation - Final Taxes  -   6,844  6,844
Taxation - net (current)  1,700,429  (9,771)  1,690,658

 1,700,429  -   1,700,429

Three Months
Taxation - Minimum Taxes  -   1,569  1,569
Taxation - Final taxes  -   25  25
Taxation - net (current)  1,084,360  (1,594)  1,082,766

 1,084,360  -   1,084,360

Consolidated  Condensed Interim Statement Of Cash Flows
(Un-Audited)

Cashflow from operating activities
Profit before taxation  5,523,974  (9,771)  5,514,203
Taxation - Minimum and Final taxes  -   9,771  9,771
Cashflow from operating activities  5,523,974  -   5,523,974

3.1.2	 There is no impact of restatements mentioned in note 3.1 on the Group’s total investing or financing cash flows for the period ended
June 30, 2023.

Jahangir Siddiqui & Co. Ltd. | | Jahangir Siddiqui & Co. Ltd.Half yearly Report June 30, 2024 Half yearly Report June 30, 202442

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM
FINANCIAL INFORMATION (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024